

24944-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

JACKIE R. BURTON, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

24944-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

JACKIE R. BURTON, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....4

ARGUMENT10

 A. THE DEFENDANT CANNOT SHOW
 PREJUDICE FROM THE DELAY IN
 THE PRODUCTION OF THE TRIAL
 TRANSCRIPT10

 B. THE EXISTING TRANSCRIPT, WHEN
 AUGMENTED WITH THE AFFIDAVITS
 OF THE TRIAL PROSECUTOR, PROVIDES
 AN ADEQUATE RECORD.....14

 C. THE TRIAL COURT DID
 NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO GRANT
 DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO VACATE
 JUDGMENT DUE TO ALLEGED
 DEFECTS IN THE TRANSCRIPT23

 D. THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT COMMIT
 MISCONDUCT BY ASKING QUESTIONS
 OF STATE’S WITNESSES ADDRESSING
 THE MOTIVES AND INTENT OF THE
 DEFENDANT.....23

 E. THE DEFENDANT DID NOT RECEIVE
 INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
 COUNSEL26

 F. THE ENTRAPMENT INSTRUCTION
 WAS NOT “FAULTY”28

 G. PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT IN
 CLOSING ARGUMENTS30

H. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN THAT HER TRIAL DEFENSE COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE33

I. THERE WAS NO ERROR SO THERE COULD NOT BE CUMULATIVE ERROR35

CONCLUSION.....35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

CITY OF TACOMA V. PRICE, 137 Wn. App. 187, 152 P.3d 357 (2007).....	14
COWICHE CANYON CONSERVANCY V. BOSLEY, 118 Wn.2d 801, 828 P.2d 549 (1992).....	23
GLASER V. HOLDORF, 53 Wn.2d 92, 330 P.2d 1066 (1958).....	16
IN RE RICE, 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086, <i>cert. denied</i> 506 U.S. 958 (1992).....	27
STATE V. BOWERMAN, 115 Wn.2d 794, 802 P.2d 116 (1990).....	26
STATE V. CLASSEN, 143 Wn. App. 45, 176 P.3d 582, <i>review denied</i> , 164 Wn.2d 1016 (2008).....	15
STATE V. EARLY, 70 Wn. App. 452, 853 P.2d 964 (1993).....	27
STATE V. GEFELLER, 76 Wn.2d 449, 458 P.2d 17 (1969).....	24
STATE V. GRAHAM, 59 Wn. App. 418, 798 P.2d 314 (1990).....	32
STATE V. GRAY, 69 Wn.2d 432, 418 P.2d 725 (1966).....	29
STATE V. HENDRICKSON, 129 Wn.2d 77, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	27
STATE V. HILL, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	22

STATE V. LARSON, 62 Wn.2d 64, 381 P.2d 120 (1963).....	16
STATE V. LENNON, 94 Wn. App. 573, 976 P.2d 121 (1999).....	11, 13
STATE V. MILLER, 40 Wn. App. 483, 698 P.2d 1123 (1985), <i>review denied</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1015, 863 P.2d 73 (1993).....	16, 21
STATE V. PRICE, 126 Wn. App. 617, 109 P.3d 27, <i>review denied</i> , 155 Wn.2d 1018, 124 P.3d 659 (2005).....	28
STATE V. PUTMAN, 65 Wn. App. 606, 829 P.2d 787 (1992), <i>review denied</i> , 122 Wn.2d 1015, 863 P.2d 73 (1993).....	16
STATE V. RUSSELL, 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 514 U.S. 1129, 115 S. Ct. 2004, 131 L. Ed. 2d 1005 (1995).....	32, 33
STATE V. STITH, 71 Wn. App. 14, 856 P.2d 415 (1993).....	33
STATE V. THOMAS, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	26, 27
STATE V. THOMAS, 70 Wn. App. 296, 852 P.2d 1130 (1993).....	15
STATE V. TILTON, 149 Wn.2d 775, 72 P.3d 735 (2003).....	15, 16, 22
STATE V. WHITE, 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972), <i>review denied</i> , 123 Wn.2d 1004 (1994).....	27
STATE V. YARBROUGH, 151 Wn. App. 66, 210 P.3d 1029 (2009).....	28

SUPREME COURT CASES

BARKER V. WINGO, 407 U.S. 514,
92 S. Ct. 2182, 33 L. Ed. 2d 101 (1972)..... 11

COPPEDGE V. UNITED STATES, 369 U.S. 438,
82 S. Ct. 917, 8 L. Ed. 2d 21 (1962)..... 15

GRIFFIN V. ILLINOIS, 351 U.S. 12,
76 S. Ct. 585, 100 L. Ed 891 (1956)..... 19

MAYER V. CITY OF CHICAGO, 404 U.S. 189,
92 S. Ct. 410, 30 L. Ed. 2d 372 (1971)..... 19, 20

STRICKLAND V. WASHINGTON, 466 U.S. 668,
80 L. Ed. 2d 674, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)..... 26, 27, 33

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

CONST. ART. I, § 22 (amend.10)..... 11

COURT RULES

ER 404(b)..... 23, 24, 25, 28

RAP 9.4..... 15

RAP 10.3(a)(5)..... 23
